

Frederick Steeplechasers Racing Team Contract

I certify that I have met or will meet all the requirements necessary to be considered eligible to participate as a member of the FREDERICK STEEPLECHASERS RUNNING CLUB RACING TEAM. Specifically, I certify that:

- (1) I will maintain an active Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club membership.
- (2) I have successfully met the time standards twice in the year prior to when my race team year started. I understand in order to remain on the team I must meet the qualification standards twice in the year in which I am on the team.
- (3) I will wear the FREDERICK STEEPLECHASERS RUNNING CLUB RACING TEAM uniform to all races in the Frederick County/Baltimore/DC area.
- (4) I will compete in a minimum of three (3) races listed on the RACING TEAM CALENDAR, and one (1) additional race of my choice.
- (5) Before competing in a race as part of a team other than FREDERICK STEEPLECHASERS RUNNING CLUB RACING TEAM, I will verify with the racing team coordinator that FREDERICK STEEPLECHASERS RUNNING CLUB RACING TEAM is not already fielding a team for that race.
- (6) I will volunteer for at least three (3) Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club events or programs this year.
- (7) As a part of the FREDERICK STEEPLECHASERS RUNNING CLUB RACING TEAM, I will abide by all rules and regulations established by the Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club and the Road Runners Club of America (RRCA).
- (8) I am at least 18 years of age.

If at any time I fail to meet any of the eligibility requirements, I will automatically forfeit all benefits obtained as part of the sponsorship for the remainder of my racing team year. This contract will automatically expire at the end of my racing team year. All eligibility requirements are subject to verification by the racing team coordinator.